OP \$1315.00 2806621

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM829166

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS filed July 30, 2015 at Reel/Frame 5588/0695

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.		08/01/2023	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIVAR SOLUTIONS INC.
Street Address:	3075 Highland Parkway, Suite 200
City:	Downers Grove
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60515
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	ChemPoint.com Inc.
Street Address:	411-108th NE, Suite 1050
City:	Bellevue
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98004
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEVADA
Name:	Univar Solutions USA Inc.
Street Address:	3075 Highland Parkway, Suite 200
City:	Downers Grove
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60515
Entity Type:	Corporation: WASHINGTON

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 52

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2806621	
Registration Number:	2444845	BALER'S CHOICE
Registration Number:	2315436	BASIC CHEMICAL SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	2531674	BCS
Registration Number:	3210675	BCS
Registration Number:	4512687	C CHEMPOINT

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008154 FRAME: 0539

900790653

Registration Number: 1748897 CHEMCARE Registration Number: 1847998 CHEMCARE Registration Number: 2390752 CHEMCENTRAL Registration Number: 2390752 CHEMCENTRAL Registration Number: 2450880 CHEMPOINT Registration Number: 2559430 CHEMPOINT.COM Registration Number: 2442631 CHEMPOINT.COM Registration Number: 4570459 CONNECTIVITY Serial Number: 4570459 CONNECTIVITY Serial Number: 85968363 CROPWEB Registration Number: 3579413 GUARDSMAN Registration Number: 3643035 ICE BITE Registration Number: 3843035 ICE BITE Registration Number: 3843035 ICE BITE Registration Number: 4713836 LIQUIBLUE Registration Number: 4432335 MAGNABLEND Registration Number: 4432355 MAGNABLEND Registration Number: 45628 MAGNABLEND Registration Number: 459904 <t< th=""><th>Property Type</th><th>Number</th><th>Word Mark</th></t<>	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 1522121 CHEMCARE Registration Number: 2390752 CHEMCENTRAL Registration Number: 4580880 CHEMPOINT Registration Number: 2559430 CHEMPOINT.COM Registration Number: 242681 CHEMPOINT.COM Registration Number: 4670459 CONNECTIVITY Serial Number: 85968363 CROPWEB Registration Number: 579413 GUARDSMAN Registration Number: 3643035 ICE BITE Registration Number: 3643035 ICE BITE Registration Number: 380487 ICE BITE Registration Number: 4713836 LIQUICHLOR Registration Number: 4432355 MAGNABLEND Registration Number: 3625468 MAGNABLEND Registration Number: 4398949 MARKETCONNECT Registration Number: 459904 MASTERLINE Serial Number: 2649295 PESTWEB Registration Number: 2649295 PESTWEB Registration Number: 2964886 PE	Registration Number:	1748897	CHEMCARE
Registration Number: 2390752 CHEMCENTRAL Registration Number: 4580880 CHEMISTRY DELIVERED Registration Number: 2559430 CHEMPOINT Registration Number: 2442631 CHEMPOINT.COM Registration Number: 4670459 CONNECTIVITY Serial Number: 85968363 CROPWEB Registration Number: 579413 GUARDSMAN Registration Number: 3108029 IMAXX PRO Registration Number: 3643035 ICE BITE Registration Number: 389411 ICE BITE Registration Number: 4713836 LIQUIBLUE Registration Number: 4432355 MAGNABLEND Registration Number: 432355 MAGNABLEND Registration Number: 4398849 MARKETCONNECT Registration Number: 4398949 MARKETCONNECT Registration Number: 2459904 MASTERLINE Serial Number: 2649904 MASTERLINE Registration Number: 2954686 PESTWEB Registration Number: 1961411	Registration Number:	1847988	CHEMCARE
Registration Number: 4580880 CHEMISTRY DELIVERED Registration Number: 2559430 CHEMPOINT Registration Number: 2442631 CHEMPOINT.COM Registration Number: 2537534 CHEMSIL Registration Number: 85968363 CROPWEB Registration Number: 85968363 CROPWEB Registration Number: 3108029 IMAXX PRO Registration Number: 3643035 ICE BITE Registration Number: 3800487 ICE BITE Registration Number: 4713836 LIQUIBLUE Registration Number: 4713836 LIQUICHLOR Registration Number: 4432355 MAGNABLEND Registration Number: 4432355 MAGNABLEND Registration Number: 3625468 MAGNABLEND INC. CUSTOM CHEMICAL MANUFACT Registration Number: 2459994 MARKETCONNECT Registration Number: 2459994 MASTERLINE Serial Number: 2714133 MASTERLINE Registration Number: 2904688 PESTWEB Registration Number:<	Registration Number:	1522121	CHEMCARE
Registration Number: 2559430 CHEMPOINT Registration Number: 2442631 CHEMPOINT.COM Registration Number: 2537534 CHEMSIL Registration Number: 4670459 CONNECTIVITY Serial Number: 85968363 CROPWEB Registration Number: 379413 GUARDSMAN Registration Number: 3108029 I MAXX PRO Registration Number: 3843035 ICE BITE Registration Number: 3800487 ICE BITE Registration Number: 471836 LIQUIBLUE Registration Number: 1663154 LIQUICHLOR Registration Number: 3625468 MAGNABLEND Registration Number: 3645628 MAGNABLEND Registration Number: 4398949 MARKETCONNECT Registration Number: 2459904 MASTERLINE Serial Number: 2649295 PESTWEB Registration Number: 2714133 MASTERLINE Registration Number: 2054686 PESTWEB Registration Number: 1961375 REMO	Registration Number:	2390752	CHEMCENTRAL
Registration Number: 2442631 CHEMPOINT.COM Registration Number: 2537534 CHEMSIL Registration Number: 4670459 CONNECTIVITY Serial Number: 85968363 CROPWEB Registration Number: 579413 GUARDSMAN Registration Number: 3108029 I IMAXX PRO Registration Number: 3843035 ICE BITE Registration Number: 380487 ICE BITE Registration Number: 4713836 LIQUIBLUE Registration Number: 4713836 LIQUICHLOR Registration Number: 4432355 MAGNABLEND Registration Number: 3625488 MAGNABLEND Registration Number: 3645628 MAGNABLEND INC. CUSTOM CHEMICAL MANUFACT Registration Number: 4398949 MARKETCONNECT Registration Number: 85909935 MASTERLINE Serial Number: 2649295 PESTWEB Registration Number: 2714133 MASTERLINE Registration Number: 1961375 RED BAND Registration Number:	Registration Number:	4580880	CHEMISTRY DELIVERED
Registration Number: 2537534 CHEMSIL Registration Number: 85968363 CROPWEB Registration Number: 579413 GUARDSMAN Registration Number: 3643035 ICE BITE Registration Number: 3800487 ICE BITE Registration Number: 839411 ICE BITE Registration Number: 4713836 LIQUICHLOR Registration Number: 4432355 MAGNABLEND Registration Number: 3645628 MAGNABLEND Registration Number: 439849 MARKETCONNECT Registration Number: 459904 MASTERLINE Registration Number: 2459904 MASTERLINE Registration Number: 2649295 PESTWEB Registration Number: 2649295 PESTWEB Registration Number: 2649295 PESTWEB Registration Number: 1961375 REMOTE SENTRY Registration Number: 291411 REMOTE SENTRY Registration Number: 275608 PESTWEB Registration Number: 275608 TH	Registration Number:	2559430	CHEMPOINT
Registration Number: 4670459 CONNECTIVITY Serial Number: 85968363 CROPWEB Registration Number: 3108029 IMAXX PRO Registration Number: 3643035 ICE BITE Registration Number: 800487 ICE BITE Registration Number: 839411 ICE BITE Registration Number: 4713836 LIQUIBLUE Registration Number: 463154 LIQUICHLOR Registration Number: 4432355 MAGNABLEND Registration Number: 3625468 MAGNABLEND Registration Number: 3645628 MAGNABLEND INC. CUSTOM CHEMICAL MANUFACT Registration Number: 4398949 MARKETCONNECT Registration Number: 85909935 MASTERLINE Registration Number: 2714133 MASTERLINE Registration Number: 2649295 PESTWEB Registration Number: 1961375 RED BAND Registration Number: 1961411 REMOTE SENTRY Registration Number: 4716421 THE RIGHT PRODUCT IS JUST THE BEGINNING. <t< th=""><th>Registration Number:</th><th>2442631</th><th>CHEMPOINT.COM</th></t<>	Registration Number:	2442631	CHEMPOINT.COM
Serial Number: 85968363 CROPWEB Registration Number: 579413 GUARDSMAN Registration Number: 3108029 I MAXX PRO Registration Number: 3643035 ICE BITE Registration Number: 3800487 ICE BITE Registration Number: 4713836 LIQUIBLUE Registration Number: 4713836 LIQUICHLOR Registration Number: 4432355 MAGNABLEND Registration Number: 3625668 MAGNABLEND Registration Number: 4398949 MARKETCONNECT Registration Number: 4398949 MASTERLINE Serial Number: 85909935 MASTERLINE Registration Number: 2714133 MASTERLINE Registration Number: 2649295 PESTWEB Registration Number: 2054686 PESTWEB Registration Number: 1961375 REMOTE SENTRY Registration Number: 2187747 SURESTOCK Registration Number: 275608 Serial Number: 36275832 UCONNECT Registrat	Registration Number:	2537534	CHEMSIL
Registration Number: 579413 GUARDSMAN Registration Number: 3108029 I MAXX PRO Registration Number: 3643035 ICE BITE Registration Number: 3800487 ICE BITE Registration Number: 839411 ICE BITE Registration Number: 4713836 LIQUIBLUE Registration Number: 1663154 LIQUICHLOR Registration Number: 4432355 MAGNABLEND Registration Number: 3625468 MAGNABLEND Registration Number: 4398949 MARKETCONNECT Registration Number: 4399949 MASTERLINE Serial Number: 2459904 MASTERLINE Serial Number: 2649990 PESTWEB Registration Number: 2649295 PESTWEB Registration Number: 2054686 PESTWEB Registration Number: 1961375 REMOTE SENTRY Registration Number: 2187747 SURESTOCK Registration Number: 4716421 THE RIGHT PRODUCT IS JUST THE BEGINNING. Registration Number: 8	Registration Number:	4670459	CONNECTIVITY
Registration Number: 3108029 I MAXX PRO Registration Number: 3643035 ICE BITE Registration Number: 3800487 ICE BITE Registration Number: 839411 ICE BITE Registration Number: 4713836 LIQUIBLUE Registration Number: 1663154 LIQUICHLOR Registration Number: 4432355 MAGNABLEND Registration Number: 3645628 MAGNABLEND Registration Number: 4398949 MARKETCONNECT Registration Number: 2459904 MASTERLINE Serial Number: 85909935 MASTERLINE Registration Number: 2714133 MASTERLINE Registration Number: 2649295 PESTWEB Registration Number: 2054686 PESTWEB Registration Number: 1717285 RED BAND Registration Number: 1961375 REMOTE SENTRY Registration Number: 2187747 SURESTOCK Registration Number: 275608 Serial Number: 275608 Serial Number:	Serial Number:	85968363	CROPWEB
Registration Number: 3643035 ICE BITE Registration Number: 3800487 ICE BITE Registration Number: 839411 ICE BITE Registration Number: 4713836 LIQUIBLUE Registration Number: 1663154 LIQUICHLOR Registration Number: 4432355 MAGNABLEND Registration Number: 3645628 MAGNABLEND INC. CUSTOM CHEMICAL MANUFACT Registration Number: 4398949 MARKETCONNECT Registration Number: 2459904 MASTERLINE Serial Number: 85909935 MASTERLINE Registration Number: 2714133 MASTERLINE Registration Number: 2649295 PESTWEB Registration Number: 2054686 PESTWEB Registration Number: 1961375 REMOTE SENTRY Registration Number: 1961411 REMOTE SENTRY Registration Number: 2187747 SURESTOCK Registration Number: 4716421 THE RIGHT PRODUCT IS JUST THE BEGINNING. Registration Number: 86275832 UCONNECT	Registration Number:	579413	GUARDSMAN
Registration Number: 3800487 ICE BITE Registration Number: 839411 ICE BITE Registration Number: 4713836 LIQUIBLUE Registration Number: 1663154 LIQUICHLOR Registration Number: 4432355 MAGNABLEND Registration Number: 3625468 MAGNABLEND Registration Number: 4398949 MARKETCONNECT Registration Number: 459904 MASTERLINE Serial Number: 85909935 MASTERLINE Registration Number: 2714133 MASTERLINE Registration Number: 2649295 PESTWEB Registration Number: 2054686 PESTWEB Registration Number: 1961375 REMOTE SENTRY Registration Number: 1961411 REMOTE SENTRY Registration Number: 2187747 SURESTOCK Registration Number: 275608 Serial Number: 86275832 UCONNECT Registration Number: 1724817 UNIVAR Registration Number: 1688590 VAN WATERS & ROGERS	Registration Number:	3108029	I MAXX PRO
Registration Number: 839411 ICE BITE Registration Number: 4713836 LIQUIBLUE Registration Number: 1663154 LIQUICHLOR Registration Number: 4432355 MAGNABLEND Registration Number: 3625468 MAGNABLEND Registration Number: 3645628 MAGNABLEND INC. CUSTOM CHEMICAL MANUFACT Registration Number: 4398949 MARKETCONNECT Registration Number: 2459904 MASTERLINE Serial Number: 859099935 MASTERLINE Registration Number: 2714133 MASTERLINE Registration Number: 2649295 PESTWEB Registration Number: 2054686 PESTWEB Registration Number: 1961375 RED BAND Registration Number: 1961411 REMOTE SENTRY Registration Number: 2187747 SURESTOCK Registration Number: 4716421 THE RIGHT PRODUCT IS JUST THE BEGINNING. Registration Number: 86275832 UCONNECT Registration Number: 1724817 UNIVAR <th< th=""><th>Registration Number:</th><th>3643035</th><th>ICE BITE</th></th<>	Registration Number:	3643035	ICE BITE
Registration Number:4713836LIQUIBLUERegistration Number:1663154LIQUICHLORRegistration Number:4432355MAGNABLENDRegistration Number:3625468MAGNABLEND INC. CUSTOM CHEMICAL MANUFACTRegistration Number:4398949MARKETCONNECTRegistration Number:2459904MASTERLINESerial Number:85909935MASTERLINERegistration Number:2714133MASTERLINERegistration Number:2649295PESTWEBRegistration Number:1717285RED BANDRegistration Number:1961375REMOTE SENTRYRegistration Number:1961411REMOTE SENTRYRegistration Number:2187747SURESTOCKRegistration Number:4716421THE RIGHT PRODUCT IS JUST THE BEGINNING.Registration Number:86275832UCONNECTRegistration Number:86275832UCONNECTRegistration Number:1724817UNIVARRegistration Number:3646062UNIVARRegistration Number:1688590VAN WATERS & ROGERS	Registration Number:	3800487	ICE BITE
Registration Number: 1663154 LIQUICHLOR Registration Number: 4432355 MAGNABLEND Registration Number: 3625468 MAGNABLEND Registration Number: 3645628 MAGNABLEND INC. CUSTOM CHEMICAL MANUFACT Registration Number: 4398949 MARKETCONNECT Registration Number: 2459904 MASTERLINE Serial Number: 85909935 MASTERLINE Registration Number: 2714133 MASTERLINE Registration Number: 2649295 PESTWEB Registration Number: 2054686 PESTWEB Registration Number: 1717285 RED BAND Registration Number: 1961375 REMOTE SENTRY Registration Number: 1961411 REMOTE SENTRY Registration Number: 2187747 SURESTOCK Registration Number: 4716421 THE RIGHT PRODUCT IS JUST THE BEGINNING. Registration Number: 86275832 UCONNECT Registration Number: 1724817 UNIVAR Registration Number: 3646062 UNIVAR Registration Number: 1688590 VAN WATERS & ROGERS	Registration Number:	839411	ICE BITE
Registration Number:4432355MAGNABLENDRegistration Number:3625468MAGNABLEND INC. CUSTOM CHEMICAL MANUFACTRegistration Number:4398949MARKETCONNECTRegistration Number:2459904MASTERLINESerial Number:85909935MASTERLINERegistration Number:2714133MASTERLINERegistration Number:2649295PESTWEBRegistration Number:1717285RED BANDRegistration Number:1961375REMOTE SENTRYRegistration Number:1961411REMOTE SENTRYRegistration Number:2187747SURESTOCKRegistration Number:4716421THE RIGHT PRODUCT IS JUST THE BEGINNING.Registration Number:86275832UCONNECTRegistration Number:1724817UNIVARRegistration Number:3646062UNIVARRegistration Number:1688590VAN WATERS & ROGERS	Registration Number:	4713836	LIQUIBLUE
Registration Number: 3625468 MAGNABLEND Registration Number: 3645628 MAGNABLEND INC. CUSTOM CHEMICAL MANUFACT Registration Number: 4398949 MARKETCONNECT Registration Number: 2459904 MASTERLINE Serial Number: 85909935 MASTERLINE Registration Number: 2714133 MASTERLINE Registration Number: 2649295 PESTWEB Registration Number: 1717285 RED BAND Registration Number: 1961375 REMOTE SENTRY Registration Number: 1961411 REMOTE SENTRY Registration Number: 2187747 SURESTOCK Registration Number: 4716421 THE RIGHT PRODUCT IS JUST THE BEGINNING. Registration Number: 86275832 UCONNECT Registration Number: 1724817 UNIVAR Registration Number: 3646062 UNIVAR Registration Number: 1688590 VAN WATERS & ROGERS	Registration Number:	1663154	LIQUICHLOR
Registration Number: 4398949 MAGNABLEND INC. CUSTOM CHEMICAL MANUFACT Registration Number: 4398949 MARKETCONNECT Registration Number: 2459904 MASTERLINE Serial Number: 85909935 MASTERLINE Registration Number: 2714133 MASTERLINE Registration Number: 2649295 PESTWEB Registration Number: 2054686 PESTWEB Registration Number: 1717285 RED BAND Registration Number: 1961375 REMOTE SENTRY Registration Number: 1961411 REMOTE SENTRY Registration Number: 2187747 SURESTOCK Registration Number: 4716421 THE RIGHT PRODUCT IS JUST THE BEGINNING. Registration Number: 86275832 UCONNECT Registration Number: 1724817 UNIVAR Registration Number: 3646062 UNIVAR Registration Number: 1688590 VAN WATERS & ROGERS	Registration Number:	4432355	MAGNABLEND
Registration Number:4398949MARKETCONNECTRegistration Number:2459904MASTERLINESerial Number:85909935MASTERLINERegistration Number:2714133MASTERLINERegistration Number:2649295PESTWEBRegistration Number:1717285RED BANDRegistration Number:1961375REMOTE SENTRYRegistration Number:1961411REMOTE SENTRYRegistration Number:2187747SURESTOCKRegistration Number:4716421THE RIGHT PRODUCT IS JUST THE BEGINNING.Registration Number:275608Serial Number:86275832UCONNECTRegistration Number:1724817UNIVARRegistration Number:3646062UNIVARRegistration Number:1688590VAN WATERS & ROGERS	Registration Number:	3625468	MAGNABLEND
Registration Number: 2459904 MASTERLINE Serial Number: 85909935 MASTERLINE Registration Number: 2714133 MASTERLINE Registration Number: 2649295 PESTWEB Registration Number: 1717285 RED BAND Registration Number: 1961375 REMOTE SENTRY Registration Number: 1961411 REMOTE SENTRY Registration Number: 2187747 SURESTOCK Registration Number: 4716421 THE RIGHT PRODUCT IS JUST THE BEGINNING. Registration Number: 86275832 UCONNECT Registration Number: 1724817 UNIVAR Registration Number: 3646062 UNIVAR Registration Number: 1688590 VAN WATERS & ROGERS	Registration Number:	3645628	MAGNABLEND INC. CUSTOM CHEMICAL MANUFACT
Serial Number:85909935MASTERLINERegistration Number:2714133MASTERLINERegistration Number:2649295PESTWEBRegistration Number:2054686PESTWEBRegistration Number:1717285RED BANDRegistration Number:1961375REMOTE SENTRYRegistration Number:1961411REMOTE SENTRYRegistration Number:2187747SURESTOCKRegistration Number:4716421THE RIGHT PRODUCT IS JUST THE BEGINNING.Registration Number:86275832UCONNECTRegistration Number:1724817UNIVARRegistration Number:3646062UNIVARRegistration Number:1688590VAN WATERS & ROGERS	Registration Number:	4398949	MARKETCONNECT
Registration Number: 2714133 MASTERLINE Registration Number: 2649295 PESTWEB Registration Number: 2054686 PESTWEB Registration Number: 1717285 RED BAND Registration Number: 1961375 REMOTE SENTRY Registration Number: 1961411 REMOTE SENTRY Registration Number: 2187747 SURESTOCK Registration Number: 4716421 THE RIGHT PRODUCT IS JUST THE BEGINNING. Registration Number: 86275832 UCONNECT Registration Number: 1724817 UNIVAR Registration Number: 3646062 UNIVAR Registration Number: 1688590 VAN WATERS & ROGERS	Registration Number:	2459904	MASTERLINE
Registration Number: 2649295 PESTWEB Registration Number: 2054686 PESTWEB Registration Number: 1717285 RED BAND Registration Number: 1961375 REMOTE SENTRY Registration Number: 1961411 REMOTE SENTRY Registration Number: 2187747 SURESTOCK Registration Number: 4716421 THE RIGHT PRODUCT IS JUST THE BEGINNING. Registration Number: 275608 Serial Number: 86275832 UCONNECT Registration Number: 1724817 UNIVAR Registration Number: 3646062 UNIVAR Registration Number: 1688590 VAN WATERS & ROGERS	Serial Number:	85909935	MASTERLINE
Registration Number: 2054686 PESTWEB Registration Number: 1717285 RED BAND Registration Number: 1961375 REMOTE SENTRY Registration Number: 1961411 REMOTE SENTRY Registration Number: 2187747 SURESTOCK Registration Number: 4716421 THE RIGHT PRODUCT IS JUST THE BEGINNING. Registration Number: 275608 Serial Number: 86275832 UCONNECT Registration Number: 1724817 UNIVAR Registration Number: 3646062 UNIVAR Registration Number: 1688590 VAN WATERS & ROGERS	Registration Number:	2714133	MASTERLINE
Registration Number: 1717285 RED BAND Registration Number: 1961375 REMOTE SENTRY Registration Number: 1961411 REMOTE SENTRY Registration Number: 2187747 SURESTOCK Registration Number: 4716421 THE RIGHT PRODUCT IS JUST THE BEGINNING. Registration Number: 275608 Serial Number: 86275832 UCONNECT Registration Number: 1724817 UNIVAR Registration Number: 3646062 UNIVAR Registration Number: 1688590 VAN WATERS & ROGERS	Registration Number:	2649295	PESTWEB
Registration Number:1961375REMOTE SENTRYRegistration Number:1961411REMOTE SENTRYRegistration Number:2187747SURESTOCKRegistration Number:4716421THE RIGHT PRODUCT IS JUST THE BEGINNING.Registration Number:275608Serial Number:86275832UCONNECTRegistration Number:1724817UNIVARRegistration Number:3646062UNIVARRegistration Number:1688590VAN WATERS & ROGERS	Registration Number:	2054686	PESTWEB
Registration Number: 1961411 REMOTE SENTRY Registration Number: 2187747 SURESTOCK Registration Number: 4716421 THE RIGHT PRODUCT IS JUST THE BEGINNING. Registration Number: 275608 Serial Number: 86275832 UCONNECT Registration Number: 1724817 UNIVAR Registration Number: 3646062 UNIVAR Registration Number: 1688590 VAN WATERS & ROGERS	Registration Number:	1717285	RED BAND
Registration Number: 2187747 SURESTOCK Registration Number: 4716421 THE RIGHT PRODUCT IS JUST THE BEGINNING. Registration Number: 275608 Serial Number: 86275832 UCONNECT Registration Number: 1724817 UNIVAR Registration Number: 3646062 UNIVAR Registration Number: 1688590 VAN WATERS & ROGERS	Registration Number:	1961375	REMOTE SENTRY
Registration Number: 4716421 THE RIGHT PRODUCT IS JUST THE BEGINNING. Registration Number: 275608 Serial Number: 86275832 UCONNECT Registration Number: 1724817 UNIVAR Registration Number: 3646062 UNIVAR Registration Number: 1688590 VAN WATERS & ROGERS	Registration Number:	1961411	REMOTE SENTRY
Registration Number: 275608 Serial Number: 86275832 UCONNECT Registration Number: 1724817 UNIVAR Registration Number: 3646062 UNIVAR Registration Number: 1688590 VAN WATERS & ROGERS	Registration Number:	2187747	SURESTOCK
Serial Number:86275832UCONNECTRegistration Number:1724817UNIVARRegistration Number:3646062UNIVARRegistration Number:1688590VAN WATERS & ROGERS	Registration Number:	4716421	THE RIGHT PRODUCT IS JUST THE BEGINNING.
Registration Number:1724817UNIVARRegistration Number:3646062UNIVARRegistration Number:1688590VAN WATERS & ROGERS	Registration Number:	275608	
Registration Number:3646062UNIVARRegistration Number:1688590VAN WATERS & ROGERS	Serial Number:	86275832	UCONNECT
Registration Number: 1688590 VAN WATERS & ROGERS			
		3646062	UNIVAR
Registration Number: 1031849 VAN WATERS & ROGERS INC			VAN WATERS & ROGERS
	Registration Number:	1031849	VAN WATERS & ROGERS INC.
Registration Number: 1721239 VANBLEND	Registration Number:	1721239	VANBLEND

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1635885	VANGUARD
Registration Number:	1118569	VANWET
Registration Number:	1717286	VANZOL
Registration Number:	1679982	VW & R
Registration Number:	1160401	VW&R
Registration Number:	3696850	SUCCEED WITHOUT WORRY
Serial Number:	86149881	PROVMWEB
Serial Number:	86378743	MINIBULK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8009144240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-713-0755

Email: Michael. Violet@wolterskluwer.com

Correspondent Name: CT Corporation

Address Line 1: 4400 Easton Commons Way

Address Line 2: Suite 125

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sophie Bolt
SIGNATURE:	/Sophie Bolt/
DATE SIGNED:	08/03/2023

Total Attachments: 10

source=05. Univar - Trademark Release (ABL) COVER SHEET for reel-frame 5588_0695#page1.tif source=05. Univar - Trademark Release (ABL) COVER SHEET for reel-frame 5588_0695#page2.tif source=05. Univar - Trademark Release (ABL) COVER SHEET for reel-frame 5588_0695#page3.tif source=05. Univar - Trademark Release (ABL) COVER SHEET for reel-frame 5588_0695#page4.tif source=05. Univar - Trademark Release (ABL) COVER SHEET for reel-frame 5588_0695#page5.tif source=05. Univar - Trademark Release (ABL) COVER SHEET for reel-frame 5588_0695#page6.tif source=05. Univar - Trademark Release (ABL) COVER SHEET for reel-frame 5588_0695#page7.tif

source=pages#page1.tif source=pages#page2.tif source=pages#page3.tif

TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.	Name: UNIVAR SOLUTIONS INC.
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 3075 Highland Parkway, Suite 200
Partnership Limited Partnership	City: Downers Grove
Corporation- State:	State: IL
	Country: USA Zip: 60515
Citizenship (see guidelines) National Association, USA	Individual(s) Citizenship
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) August 1, 2023	Limited Partnership Citizenship
Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship Delaware, USA
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS filed July 30, 2015 at Reel/Frame 5588/0695	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	·
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Text	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
See Schedule 1	See Schedule 1
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing I	Additional sheet(s) attached? X Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
	,
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Sophie Bolt	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Cahill Gordon & Reindel LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$
32 Old Slip	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 32 Old Slip	☐ Enclosed
City: New York	8. Payment Information:
State: NY Zip: 10005	
Phone Number: (212) 701-3365	Deposit Account Number
Docket Number:	
Email Address: SBolt@cahill.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Sophie Bolt Opinion Sophie Bolt Opinion Sophie Soph	7 tagaot 2, 2020
Signature	
Sophie Bolt	Total number of pages including cover

<u>Entity</u>	Jurisdiction of Organization	Type of Entity	Address
ChemPoint.com Inc.	Nevada Secretary of State	Corporation	411-108th NE, Suite 1050 Bellevue, Washington 98004
Univar Solutions USA Inc.	Washington Department of Licensing	Corporation	3075 Highland Parkway, Suite 200, Downers Grove, IL 60515

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), dated as of August 1, 2023 (the "Effective Date"), is made by Bank of America, N.A., in its capacity as Collateral Agent (the "Collateral Agent"), in favor of the grantor parties identified on the signature page hereto (collectively, the "Grantors" and each a "Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain ABL Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, dated as of July 28, 2015, by and among the Collateral Agent, the Grantors and certain other parties thereto (as amended and restated as of February 28, 2019, as further amended and restated as of October 27, 2022 and as further amended, amended and restated, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), the Grantors granted to the Collateral Agent, in its capacity as Collateral Agent, a security interest in and to certain collateral;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, certain Grantors executed and delivered that certain Notice and Confirmation of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of July 28, 2015 (the "2015 Trademark Security Agreement"), for recordal with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and certain Grantors executed and delivered that certain Notice and Confirmation of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of February 28, 2019 (the "2019 Trademark Security Agreement" and together with the 2015 Trademark Security Agreement, the "Trademark Security Agreements") for recordal with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, the 2015 Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 30, 2015 at Reel/Frame 5588/0695 and the 2019 Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 4, 2019 at Reel/Frame 6579/0511;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used, but not otherwise defined herein, shall have the respective meanings ascribed in or otherwise referenced in the Security Agreement or the Trademark Security Agreements, as applicable.
- 2. Release. The Collateral Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, hereby releases, discharges, terminates and cancels all of its security interest in and to the trademarks, including the trademark registrations and applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"), arising under the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreements. If and to the extent that the Collateral Agent has acquired any right, title or interest in and to the Trademark Collateral under the Trademark Security Agreements, the Collateral Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, hereby re-transfers, re-conveys and re-assigns such right, title or interest to the Grantors.
- 3. <u>Termination</u>. The Collateral Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, terminates and cancels the Trademark Security Agreements.
- 4. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Collateral Agent agrees to take all further actions, and provide to the Grantors and their respective successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other

instruments), reasonably requested by the Grantors, at the Grantors' sole cost and expense, to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

5. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Release shall be governed exclusively under the laws of the state of New York, without regard to conflicts of law or choice of law principles.

[Signature Page Follows]

[Signature Page to Univar Trademark IP Release (ABL)]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date:

> BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., acting in its capacity as Collateral Agent for the Lenders

By: Thomas H. Herron Name: Thomas H. Herron Title: Seniiar Vice President

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date:

as Collateral Agent for the Lenders
By:
Name:
Title:
GRANTORS:
UNIVAR SOLUTIONS INC. UNIVAR SOLUTIONS USA INC. CHEMPOINT.COM INC. NEXEO SOLUTIONS, LLC
By:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., acting in its capacity

Name: Alexa Colin
Title: Secretary

SCHEDULE I

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

Record Owner	Mark	Status	App/Reg. No.
Univar Solutions	3-BARREL LOGO	Registered	2806621
USA Inc.			
Univar Solutions	BALER'S CHOICE	Registered	2444845
USA Inc.			
Univar Solutions	BASIC CHEMICAL SOLUTIONS	Registered	2315436
USA Inc.			
Univar Solutions	BCS	Registered	2531674
USA Inc.			
Univar Solutions	BCS AND DESIGN	Registered	3210675
USA Inc.			
Univar Solutions	C CHEMPOINT AND DESIGN	Registered	4512687
Inc.			
Univar Solutions	CHEMCARE	Registered	1748897
USA Inc.			
Univar Solutions	CHEMCARE	Registered	1847988
USA Inc.			
Univar Solutions	CHEMCARE	Registered	1522121
USA Inc.			
Univar Solutions	CHEMCENTRAL	Registered	2390752
USA Inc.			
Univar Solutions	CHEMISTRY DELIVERED	Registered	4580880
Inc.			
Univar Solutions	CHEMPOINT	Registered	2559430
Inc.			
Univar Solutions	CHEMPOINT.COM AND DESIGN	Registered	2442631
Inc.			
Univar Solutions	CHEMSIL	Registered	2537534
USA Inc.			15-0.150
Univar Solutions	CONNECTIVITY	Registered	4670459
Inc.	GD O DIVIED	D 11 1771	05/060060
Univar Solutions	CROPWEB	Pending ITU	85/968363
Inc.	CHARDOMAN (CTM IZED)	D 1 1	570.412
Univar Solutions	GUARDSMAN (STYLIZED)	Registered	579413
USA Inc.	LMANY DDO	Desistant	2100020
Univar Solutions USA Inc.	I MAXX PRO	Registered	3108029
Univar Solutions	ICE BITE	Registered	3643035
	ICE BITE	Registered	3043033
USA Inc. Univar Solutions	ICE BITE AND DESIGN	Pagistarad	3800487
USA Inc.	ICE DITE AND DESIGN	Registered	3000407
Univar Solutions	ICE BITE AND DESIGN	Registered	839411
USA Inc.	ICE DITE AND DESIGN	Registered	037411
Univar Solutions	LIQUIBLUE	Registered	4713836
Inc.	LIQUIDLUE	Registered	7/13030
me.			

Mark	Status	App/Reg. No.
LIQUICHLOR	Registered	1663154
NA GNA DA DA DA		112025
MAGNABLEND	Registered	4432355
MACNADIEND	Dagistarad	3625468
MAGNABLEND	Registered	3023408
MAGNARI END INC CUSTOM	Registered	3645628
CHEMICAL MANUFACTURING, BLENDING & PACKAGING AND DESIGN	Registered	3043026
MARKETCONNECT	Registered	4398949
MASTERLINE	Registered	2459904
MASTERLINE	Pending ITI I	85/909935
		051707755
MATERLINE	Registered	2714133
MONDAN A	D 1	
MINIBULK	Pending	86378743
PEST WEB	Registered	2649295
DECT WED	D ' / 1	2054696
PESTWEB	Registered	2054686
PROVMWEB	Pending ITU	86/149881
REDBAND	Registered	1717285
DEMOTE SENTRY	Pagistarad	1961375
REMOTE SENTRY	Registered	1901373
REMOTE SENTRY AND DESIGN	Registered	1961411
SURESTOCK	Registered	2187747
THE DIGHT DOOD OF IS THE THE	Pagistarad	4716421
	Kegisteleu	7/10421
DESIGN (HEXAGON)	Registered	275608
UCONNECT	Published ITU	86/275832
LINUXAD	Davista 1	1724917
UNIVAR	Registered	1724817
UNIVAR	Registered	3646062
VAN WATERS & ROGERS	Registered	1688590
	LIQUICHLOR MAGNABLEND MAGNABLEND MAGNABLEND INC. CUSTOM CHEMICAL MANUFACTURING, BLENDING & PACKAGING AND DESIGN MARKETCONNECT MASTERLINE MASTERLINE MATERLINE MINIBULK PEST WEB PROVMWEB REDBAND REMOTE SENTRY REMOTE SENTRY AND DESIGN SURESTOCK THE RIGHT PRODUCT IS JUST THE BEGINNING DESIGN (HEXAGON) UCONNECT UNIVAR	LIQUICHLOR MAGNABLEND Registered MAGNABLEND MAGNABLEND INC. CUSTOM CHEMICAL MANUFACTURING, BLENDING & PACKAGING AND DESIGN MARKETCONNECT Registered MASTERLINE MASTERLINE MATERLINE MATERLINE MINIBULK Pending PEST WEB Registered PEST WEB Registered PROVMWEB PROVMWEB REMOTE SENTRY REGISTERED REGISTE

Record Owner	Mark	Status	App/Reg. No.
Univar Solutions	VANBLEND	Registered	1721239
USA Inc.			
Univar Solutions	VANGUARD	Registered	1635885
USA Inc.			
Univar Solutions	VANWET	Registered	1118569
USA Inc.			
Univar Solutions	VANZOL	Registered	1717286
USA Inc.			
Univar Solutions	VW & R AND DESIGN	Registered	1679982
USA Inc.			
Univar Solutions	VW & R AND DESIGN	Registered	1160401
USA Inc.			
Univar Solutions	SUCCEED WITHOUT WORRY	Registered	3696850
USA Inc.			

Record Owner	Mark	Status	App/Reg. No.	App/Reg. Date
Univar Solutions Inc.	AGCHEMEXPERT	Registered	86920468	02-25-2016
			5251923	07-25-2017
Univar Solutions Inc.	B MAXXPRO	Registered	87113597	07-22-2016
			5297841	09-26-2017
Univar Solutions Inc.	CROP WIZARD	Registered	87242390	11-18-2016
			5299578	10-03-2017
Univar Solutions Inc.	KONTROL	Registered	87509744	01-28-2017
			5385726	01-23-2018
Univar Solutions	MAGNABLEND	Registered	86695453	07-16-2015
USA Inc.			4940330	04-19-2016
Univar Solutions Inc.	MASTERLINE B MAXX PRO	Registered	86904202	02-10-2016
			5307363	10-10-2017
Univar Solutions Inc.	REMOTE SENTRY	Registered	86935988	03-10-2016
			5059432	10-11-2016
Nexeo Solutions,	HI-SOL	Registered	72311003	10-31-1968
LLC			1778942	06-09-1970
Nexeo Solutions,	HIVAL	Registered	74320200	10-05-1992
LLC			1778942	06-29-1993
Nexeo Solutions,	MACKSTAT	Registered	73710725	02-11-1988
LLC			1512250	11-15-1988
Nexeo Solutions,	NEXCOOL	Registered	85333895	05-31-2011
LLC			4184210	06-31-2012
Nexeo Solutions,	NEXEO SOLUTIONS	Registered	87687346	11-16-2017
LLC	(Stylized)		5507300	07-03-2018
Nexeo Solutions,	NEXEO SOLUTIONS	Registered	85229995	01-31-2011
LLC			4047029	10-25-2011
Nexeo Solutions,	NEXEO SOLUTIONS 3D	Registered	87001151	04-14-2016
LLC	PREMIUM PRINTING		5078009	11-08-2016
	FILAMENT and Design			
Nexeo Solutions,	NEXEO SOLUTIONS 3D	Registered	87001193	04-14-2016

Record Owner	Mark	Status	App/Reg. No.	App/Reg. Date
LLC	PREMIUM PRINTING FILAMENT		5078010	11-08-2016
Nexeo Solutions, LLC	NEXSURF	Registered	87266799 5552956	12-13-2016 09-04-2018
Nexeo Solutions, LLC	PARAGON	Registered	74348303 1791173	01-14-1993 09-07-1993
Nexeo Solutions, LLC	PRIST	Registered	86474035 4781847	12-08-2014 07-28-2015
Nexeo Solutions, LLC	REMOVESIT	Registered	86952021 5072775	03-24-2016 11-01-2016
Nexeo Solutions, LLC	SOLUTIONS LIVE HERE!	Registered	87315249 5612554	01-26-2017 11-20-2018
Nexeo Solutions, LLC	STARTEX and Design	Registered	87450205 5405293	05-15-2017 02-20-2018
Nexeo Solutions, LLC	STARTEX	Registered	73673908 1614532	07-23-1987 09-25-1990
Nexeo Solutions, LLC	STARTEX QUALITY PRODUCTS and Design	Registered	73673907 1514531	07-23-1987 09-25-1990

RECORDED: 08/03/2023